
5th Basic Hematopathology Course, TMH, Mumbai 
Academic Program 

 
Day 1, June 26th (Friday) 

 

 

 Welcome Sumeet Gujral 7.55 am 5 min 

1 Romanowsky stains and artefacts Archana Vazifdar 8:00 am 15 min 

2  Peripheral Blood Smear Examination  Debdatta Basu 8.15 am 40 min  

3  Managing CBC Services with a 3 Part 
Hematology Cell Counter  

Komal Galani 8:55 am  30 min  

4  Managing CBC Services with a 5 Part 
Hematology Cell Counter  

Kunal Sehgal  9:25 am  30 min  

5  Thalassemia workup including prenatal 
diagnosis  

Roshan B Colah 9:55 am  40 min  

6  Serum Electrophoresis & Immunofixation  Ritu Gupta 10:35 am  40 min  

7 Quality in Hematology Laboratory  
 
Quality Management System  
QA of a Hematology Analyzer  
LJ Charts, CV, Westgard Rules  
Distant testing in Hematology: Myths and 
realities 

 
 
Jayaram 
Sheetal Gaware 
Shashikant Mahadik  
Amar DasGupta 

 
 
11:15 am  
11:30 am  
11:45 am  
12:00 pm  

 
 
15 min  
15 min  
15 min  
25 min  

Lunch (12:30 pm – 2:00 pm) 

8 Coagulation disorders – Clinical issues  Kanjaksha Ghosh 2:00pm  60 min  

9 Laboratory Information System  Joy Mammen 3:00 pm  40 min  

10 Grouping, Cross matching: Issues and 
troubleshoots  

Sunil Rajadhyaksha 3:40 pm  40 min  

11 Interesting Cases 
Hematology  
Molecular Hematology 

 
E Pari Sridhar 
Sunita Polampalli 

 
4:20 pm  
4:50 pm 

 
30  min 
30 min 
 

Tea (5:20 – 6:00 pm) 

12 Cultural Program  Staff, 
Hematopathology 
Lab  

6:00 pm  45 min  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



5th Basic Hematopathology Course, TMH, Mumbai 
Academic Program 

 
Day 2, June 27th (Saturday) 

 

 

1  Post Graduate Quiz  Jayaram 8:00 am  40 min  

2  Bone marrow aspirate/biopsy – 
Procedure/processing  

Jay Mehta 8:40 am  40 min  

3  Normal Histology – Hematolymphoid tissues  Sumeet Gujral  9:20 am  30 min  

4  Approach to lymphoma diagnosis  Sumeet Gujral 9:50 am  40 min  

5  BM aspirate – Hematolymphoid neoplasm  P G Subramanian 10:30 am  40 min  

6  Ancillary Techniques – Basics and 
Applications  
- Immunohistochemistry  
- Flow cytometry  
- Molecular diagnostics  

 
 
Rajiv Kumar  
Prashant Tembhare  
Nikhil Patkar 
 

 
 
11:10 am  
11:50 am 
12.30 pm 

 
 
40 min  
40 min  
40 min  

Lunch (1.10 - 2 pm) 

7.  Cytogenetics  Pratibha Amare  2:00 pm  40 min  

8. Interesting cases Anita Borges 2.40pm 40 min 

9  Setting up of Clinical Pathology Services  Jayaram 3:20 pm  30 min  

10  Valedictory function  P G Subramanian  4:00 pm  

Tea 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Invited faculty: 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Amar Dasgupta, Mumbai Komal Galani, Nagpur 

Anita Borges, Mumbai Debdatta Basu, Puducherry 

Jay Mehta, Mumbai 
 

Jayaram, Bengaluru 

Kanjaksha Ghosh, Mumbai Joy Mammen, Vellore 

Kunal Sehgal, Mumbai Ritu Gupta, New Delhi 
 

Sunil Rajadhyaksha, Mumbai Archana Vazifdar, Mumbai 

Roshan B Colah, Mumbai Sunita Polampali, Mumbai 


